Jersey, has carefully examined all vouchers presented for payment of claims.

RESOLUTION NO,

RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON,
COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY,
AUTHORIZING PAYMENT OF CLAIMS.

WHEREAS, the Borough Council of the Borough of Tuckerton in the County of Ocean and the State of New

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Mayor and Council that the vouchers listed herein

amounting to $113.,349.46 be authorized paid.

RECORDED VOTE:

day of

VREELAND

D’AMORE

CURRENT ACCOUNT

45,987.70

DOG ACCOUNT

267.60

GENERAL CAPITAL ACCOUNT

GRANT FUNDS

49,624.94

PUBLIC DEFENDER ACCOUNT

WATER/SEWER CAPITAL

WATER/SEWER OPERATING

12,932.31

DEVELOPER ESCROW

TRUST ESCROW

UNEMPLOYMENT TRUST

FOOD BANK TRUST

©~ B |en | |tA |en | |8 | |&m (e

4,536.91

MARTIN

DUPUIS

CERTIFICATION

PETERSON

COLANGELO

I, JENNY GLEGHORN, RMC, Clerk of the Borough of Tuckerton, do hereby certify that the foregoing
resolution is a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Tuckerton Borough Council at a meeting held on the

2024.

JENNY GLEGHORN, RMC
BOROUGH CLERK



MEETING 04/15

CURR
W/S OP
DEV ESC
GEN CAP
W/S CAP
GRANT
ANIMAL
PUB DEF
FOOD BK

4/9
BILL LIST
#1

4/15
BILL LIST
#2

1 $ 10,000.00 $ 35,987.70

9
13
4
10
2
12
3

$ 12,932.31

$ 49,624.94
S 267.60

18 § 1,%00.00 S 2,636.91

BILL LIST
#3

BILL LIST
#4

BILL LIST
#5

TOTALS

45,987.70
12,932.31

49,624.94
267.60

4,536.91

v A

113,349.46




April 15, 2024 BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON Page No: 1
09:55 AM Bill List By Vendor Name :
P.0. Type: All Include Project Line Items: Yes Open: N Paid: N Void: N
Range: First to Last Revd: Y Held: Y Aprv: N
Format: Detail without Line Item Notes Bid: Y State: Y Other: Y Exempt: Y
vendors: All Include Non-Budgeted: Y
Revd Batch Id Range: First  to Last
Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice Excl
A-ACAD  A-ACADEMY ANIMAL CONTROL
24-00341 04/12/24 MARCH ANIMAL CONTROL
1 MARCH ANIMAL CONTROL 683.33 4-01-27-340-099 B ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICE MISC R 04/12/24 04/15/24 105-838 N
vendor Total: 683.33
ACE 0US0 ACE OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT
24-00321 04/09/24 Grass equipment
1 Grass equipment 612.69 4-01-26-310-030 B MATERIALS & SUPPLIES R 04/09/24 04/15/24 322-325 N
2 Grass equipment tires 315.90 4-01-26-310-030 B MATERIALS & SUPPLIES R 04/09/24 04/15/24 322-340 N
928.59
vendor Total: 928.59
AELLEY APRIL D. ELLEY
24-00350 04/12/24 ECONOMIC DELEVMT APRIL
1 ECONOMIC DELEVMT APRIL 75.00 4-01-21-170-001 B ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT S& R 04/12/24 04/15/24 4/1/24 N
vendor Total: 75.00
AC ELEC ~ ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC
24-00359 04/15/24 MARCH INVOICES
1 MARCH INV 55008325882 3,392.91 4-09-55-502-071 B ELECTRICITY - SEWER R 04/15/24 04/15/24 5500-8325-882 N
2 MARCH INV 55004055319 40.43 4-09-55-502-071 B ELECTRICITY - SEWER R 04/15/24 04/15/24 5500-4055-319 N
3 MARCH INV 55004055574 121.63 4-09-55-502-071 B ELECTRICITY - SEWER R 04/15/24 04/15/24 5500-4055-574 N
4 MARCH INV 55003646985 23,18 4-09-55-502-071 B ELECTRICITY - SEWER R 04/15/24 04/15/24 5500-3646-985 N
5 MARCH INV 55005895226 179.15 4-09-55-502-071 B ELECTRICITY - SEWER R 04/15/24 04/15/24 5500-5895-226 N
6 MARCH INV 55007777745 0.00 4-09-55-502-071 B ELECTRICITY - SEWER R 04/15/24 04/15/24 5500-7777-745 N
7 MARCH INV 55007691813 75.46 4-09-55-502-071 B ELECTRICITY - SEWER R 04/15/24 04/15/24 5500-7691-813 N
§ MARCH INV 55000133029 513.00 4-09-55-502-071 B ELECTRICITY - SEWER R 04/15/24 04/15/24 5500-0133-029 N
9 MARCH INV 55005708601 218.80 4-09-55-502-071 B ELECTRICITY - SEWER R 04/15/24 04/15/24 5500-5708-601 N
10 MARCH INV 50014045970 16.72 T-18-18-813-004 B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY R 04/15/24 04/15/24 5001-4045-970 N



April 15, 2024
09:55 AmM

BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON
Bi1l List By Vendor Name

Page No: 2

vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Dascription
Item Description

Contract PO Type

Amount Charge Account

Acct Type Description

Stat/chk

First  Revd
Enc Date Daie

Chk/void
Date

1099
Invoice £xcl

24-00359 cb\pm\wh z}xmm INVOICES
11 MARCH INV 55000470470
12 MARCH INV 53005474337
13 MARCH TNV 55005474121
14 MARCH INV 55009702824
15 MARCH INV 55005451475
16 MARCH INv 55007529831
17 MARCH INV 55000470983
18 MARCH TNV 55005474790
19 MARCH TNV 55004986604
20 MARCH INV 55004986414
21 MARCH INV 55000471486

vendor Total:

E

T

196.94
125.37
0.00
31,27
13.63
24,16
215.38

0.00

426.72
3,626.43
568.87

810

05

9,810.05

mo:ﬁﬂgcmn
T-18-18-813-004
4-01-31-430-071
4-09-55-502-071
4-01-31-430-071
1-31-430-071
1-31-430-071
1-31-435-075
1-31-435-075
1-31-435-075
-31-435-075

4-0
4-0
4-0
4-0
4-0
4-01
4-01-31-435-075

B TUCKERTON AREA FOCD PANTRY

B ELECTRICITY

B ELECTRICITY - SEWER

B ELECTRICITY
B ELECTRICITY
B ELECTRICITY
B STREET LIGHTING
B STREET LIGHTING
B STREET LIGHTING
B STREET LIGHTING
B STREET LIGHTING

A AR XD oMo

04/15/24 04/15/24
04/15/24 04/15/24
04/15/24 04/15/24
04/15/24 04/15/24
04/15/24 04/15/24
04/15/24 04/15/24
04/15/24 04/15/24
04/15/24 04/15/24
04/15/24 04/15/24
04/15/24 04/15/24
04/15/24 04/15/24

=

5500-0470-470
5500-5474-337
5500-5474-121
5500-9702-824
5500-5451-475
5500-7529-831
5500-0470-983
5500-5474-790
5500-4986-604
5500-4986-414
5500-0471-486

EEE R EEEEEE=E =

N# Qmem OA\HN\NA PARTS H2<9Hnmm
1 PARTS INVOICES
2 PARTS INVOICES
3 PARTS INVOICES
4 PARTS INVOICES
5 PARTS INVOICES
6 PARTS CREDITS
7 PARTS CREDITS

vendar Total:

6.32
73.78
60.60

15.10
1.51
15.10-
1.51-

140.70

140.70

4-01-26-315-027
4-01-26-315-027
4-01-26-315-027
4-01-26-315-027
4-01-26-315-027
4-01-26-315-027
4-01-26-315-027

B OTHER VEHICLES
B OTHER VEHICLES
B OTHER VEHICLES
B OTHER VEHICLES
B OTHER VEHICLES
B OTHER VEHICLES
B OTHER VEHICLES

M~ Ao xm o

04/12/24 04/15/24
04/12/24 0471524
04/12/24 04/15/24
04/12/24 04/15/24
04/12/24 D4/15/24
0£/12/24 04/15/24
0¢/12/24 04/15/24

1 MARCH IT SERVICES

vendor Total:

Ng-oome oL\HN\NL MARCH IT SERVICES

2,741.05

2,741.05

4-09-55-502-076

B TELEPHONE,COMMUNICATIONS/TECHNOLOGY

001-253
999-595
999-914
(00-099
(00-041
000-790
000-098

ZEEEEEEmE

04/12/24 04/15/24

4896 N




April 15, 2024 BORGUGH OF TUCKERTON Page No: 3
09:55 AM Bi11 List By vendor Name

vendor # Name . .
PO# PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rovd Chk/void . 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Date  Invoice Excl

BLOODGOD - B1dodcood Law. Enforcement Tra
24-00141 02/13/24 OCPA-Case Law for Cops
1 Training 350.00 4-01-25-240-042 B EDUCATION & TRAINING R

vendor Total: 350.00

5100338 ) 04/12/24 EASTER CANDY RETMBURSEMENT

1 EASTER CANDY REIMBURSEMENT 204,40 4-01-30-420-097 B PRIDE & CELEBRATION COMMITEE R 04/12/24 04/15/24 3/18/24 N
vendor Total: 204.40
CASA PAY, “CASA. PAYROLL:
24- gwwo 04/12/24 PAYROLL _nmmm
1 PAYROLL FEES 196.00 4-01-20-130-099 B MISCFLLANEQUS EXPENSE R 04/12/24 (4/15/24 122-3509 N
vendor Total: 196.00

CHAPEORD: = CHAPMAN' EOR :
24-00129 02/03/24 Emm:omm _u D, 104
1 Dpiagnose P.D. 104 474,67 4-01-26-315-026 B POLICE VEHICLES R 02/03/24 04/15/24 616-444 N

vendor Total: 474,67

CINDYGAS ! CINDY. GASKILL
24-00308 04/04/24 APRIL COURT
1 APRIL 18TH COURT 100,00 4-01-43-490-028 B OTHER PROF,,CONSULT & SPECIAL R

4/18/24

=

Vendor Total: 100.00

24-00357 EEE APRIL INVOICES B , | .

1 APRIL 8499-05-200-004-2681 186.85 4-01-31-440-076 B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS/TECHNOLOGY R 04/15/24 04/15/24 0042681 N
2 APRIL 8499-05-200-003-8051 551.24 4-01-31-440-076 B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS/TECHNOLOGY R 04/15/24 04/15/24 003-8051 N
3 APRIL 8§499-03-200-004-2657 396.73 4-01-31-440-076 B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS/TECHNOLOGY R 04/15/24 04/15/24 004-2657 N




April 15, 2024 Page No: 4

09:55 AM

RORQUGH OF TUCKERTON
Bi1l List By vendor Name

Vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description

Ttem Description

Amount Charge Account

contract PO Type

Acct Type Description

First  Rcvd

Stat/chk Enc Date Date

Chk/void
Date

Invoice

1099
Excl

COMCASS3,

COMCASE BUSTHESS

24-00357 04/15/24 APRIL INVOICES

nozﬂdzcma

4 APRIL 8499-05-200-004-2228 99.31 4-01-31-440-076 R 04/15/24 04/15/24 004-2228 N
1,234.13
vendor Total: 1,234.13

N» oowmh o#\pm\m# FUEL cmrH<mmem

1 FUEL DELIVERIES 869.72 3-01-31-4a0-074 B GASOLINE, DIESEL R 04/12/24 04/15/24 298-960 N
2 FUEL DELIVERIES 390.03 3-01-31-460-074 B GASOLINE, DIESEL R 04/12/24 04/15/24 299-794 N
3 FUEL DELIVERIES 754.50 3-01-31-460-074 B GASOLINE, DIESEL R 04/12/24 04/15/24 310-930 N
4 FUEL DELIVERIES 525.37 4-09-55-502-069 B GASOLINE/DIESEL R 04712724 04/15/24 370-103 N
5 FUEL DELIVERIES 503.57 4-09-55-502-069 B GASOLINE/DIESEL R 04/12/24 04/15/24 374-043 N
6 FUEL DELIVERIES 672,71 4-09-55-502-069 B GASOLINE/DIESEL R 04/12/24 04/15/24 374-752 N
7 FUEL DELIVERIES 322,52 4-01-31-460-074 B GASOLINE, DIESEL R 04/12/24 04/15/24 375341 N

4.038.42

Vendor Total: 4,038.42

iRty

1 COURT SERVICES

 24-00333 OA\HN\N# COURT SERVECES

40.00 4-01-43-490-099

Vendor Total: 40,00

N# ccwbw e»\um\mh 3>wnm LEGAL mmx<Hnmm

R

04/12/24 04/15/24

4/8/24

1 MARCH LEGAL SERVICES 2,000.00 4-01-20-155-027 B LEGAL SERVICES R 04/12/24 04/15/24 125-610, 611 N
2 MARCH LEGAL SERVICES 1,053.20 4-09-55-502-077 B LEGAL/PROFESSIONAL SERVICES R 04/12/24 04/15/24 125-610, 611 N
3,053.20
vendor Total: 3,053.20

16 Cases 53620
2 2 Cases POHSTL

N# oowmm OA\HH\NL >sgc

1,332.00 4-01-25-240-200
642.04 4-01-25-240-200

B AMMUNITION
B AMMUNITION

04/11/24 04/15/24
04/11/24 04/15/24




April 15, 2024 BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON
09:55 AM 11 List By vendor Name

Page No: §

vendor # Name
PO# PO Date Description
Item Description

Confract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void 1098
Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

EAGEE: 50" EAGLE "POINT  GUN
24-00325 E\E\E Ammo

no=ﬂ4==ma

3 b Cases 556X 1,946.82 4-01-25-240-200 B AMMUNITION R 04/11/24 04/15/24 N
41 Case 53608 205.00 4-01-25-240-200 B AMMUNITION R 04/11/24 04/15/24 N
5 1 Case 53653 316.00 4-01-25-240-200 B AMMUNITION R 04/11/24 04/15/24 N
4,441.86
24-00327 04/12/24 Targets
1 200 FBI-Q CB Targets 148,72 4-01-25-240-099 B MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE R 04/12/24 04/15/24 N

vendor Total: 4,590.58

e

EARLE 50 'EARLE ASPHALT OMPAN:
24-00335 04/12/24 2027 DOT LAKE ST APPLICATION 1

1 2022 DOT LAKE ST APPL #1 49,617.29 G-01-41-871-485

2 2022 DOT LAKE APPL #1 RETAINAG 992.35- G-01-41-871-485
18,624.94

B CY21 DOT 3RD & LAKE (2022 AWARD) CHISS R
B CY21 DOT 3RD & LAKE (2022 AwARD) CHISS R

04/12/24 04/15/24 INV #1 N
04/12/24 04/15/24 #1 RETAINAGE

=

“24-00306 cb\om\mh go=ﬁ:u< parts

1 PARTS INVOICES 142.40 4-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES R 04/02/24 04/15/24 425-206 N
2 PARTS INVOICES 205.40 4-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES R 04/12/24 04/15/24 425-195 N
3 PARTS INVOICES 303.72 4-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES R 04/12/24 04/15/24 425-923 N
4 PARTS INVOICES 45.78 4-01-26-313-027 B OTHER VERICLES R 04/12/24 04/15/24 426-494 N
5 PARTS INVOICES 63.20 4-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEWICLES R 04712724 04/15/24 424-986 N
6 PARTS INVOICES 110.32  4-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES R 04/12/24 04/15/24 426-506 N
7 PARTS INVOICES 145,55 4-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES R 04/12/24 04/15/24 425-111 N
8 PARTS INVOICES 71,23 4-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES R 04/12/24 04/15/24 425-481 N
9 PARTS INVOICES 385.68 4-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES R 04/12/24 04/15/24 426-642 N
10 PARTS INVOICES 234,98 4-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES R 04/12/24 04/15/24 426-621 N
11 PARTS INVOICES 193.92 4-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES R 04/12/24 04/15/24 426-620 N
12 PARTS INVOICES 262.45 4-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES R 0d/12/24 04/15/24 426-746 N
13 PARTS INVOICES 53.20 4-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES R 04/12/24 04/15/24 427-177 N
14 PARTS INVOICES 245.36  4-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES R 04/12/24 04/15/24 427-118 N
15 PARTS INVOICES 124,40 4-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES R 04/12/24 (4/15/24 427-398 N
16 PARTS INVOICES 328.12 4-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES R 04/12/24 04/15/24 427-400 N

vendor Total: 48,624.94




April 15, 2024 BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON Page No: 6
(19:55 Am Bi11 List By Vendor Name

vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rovd  Chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc bate Date Date  Invoice Excl

EASTAUTO " EASTERN. AUTOPARTS  WAREHOUSE " epntinied

24-00306 04/02/24 Monthly parts Continued
17 PARTS INVOICES 25.95 4-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES R 04/12/24 04/15/24 427-902 N
18 PARTS CREDITS 63.00- 4-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES R 04/12/24 04/15/24 068-534 N
19 PARTS CREDITS 333.01- 4-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES R 04/12/24 04/15/24 068-526 N
20 PARTS CREDITS 63.20- 4-01-26-315-027 E OTHER VEHICLES R 04/12/24 04/15/24 068-290 N
21 PARTS CREDITS 66.00- 4-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES R 04/12/24 04/15/24 068-355 N
22 PARTS CREDITS 72.96- 4-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES R 04/12/24 04/15/24 (068-729 N

2,343.49

vendor Total: 2,343.49

“00344 04/12/74 RETURNED LTEM FEES
1 RETURNED ITEM FEES 48,06 4-01-25-240-022 B POSTAGE R 04712/24 04/15/24 8-455-75424 N

‘NA

vendor Total: 48.06

Nbuoow#m OA\HN\NA mezmcxmmzmz._..m.p_._._ﬁx_A WOOD

1 REIMBURSEMENT BALLPARK WOOD 52.76 T-18-18-813-000 B ALL WARS MEMORIAL BALLFIELD : 04712/24 04/15/24 796861 2/29/24 N
2 REIMBURSEMENT RALLPARK ITEMS 64.78 T-18-18-813-000 B ALL WARS MEMORIAL BALLFIELD R 04/15/24 04/15/24 HOME DEPOT 4/13 N
3 LIL BORQ HALL LOCKS 127.94  4-01-26-310-030 B MATERIALS & SUPPLIES R 04/15/24 04/15/24 HOME DEPOT 4/13 N
245,48
Vendor Total: 245,48

GARDENGE . GARDEN. STATE' L
24-00337 04/12/24 1AB mﬁzmm
1 LAB TESTING MARCH 900.00 4-09-55-502-130 B LARORATORY ANALYSIS R 04/12/24 04/15/24 568-492 N

vendor Total: 900.00

24-00288 cw\N_.\E DEF 3:&

1 peF fluid 479.90 4-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES 14923 N

Vendor Total: 479,90




April 15, 2024 BOROUGH QF TUCKERTON Page No: 7
09:55 AM Bi11 List By vendor Name

vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void _ 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice Excl

HOME. D50 “HOME - DEPOT  CREDTT . SERVA,

24-00310 04/04/24 INVOICES BALL FIELD

1 INVOICES BALL FIELD 38.12 4-01-26-310-030 B MATERIALS & SUPPLIES R 04/04/24 04/15/24 7512-114 N
2 INVOICES BALL FIELD 137.11 4-01-26-310-030 B MATERIALS & SUPPLIES R 04704724 (04/15/24 9015-250 N
3 INVOICES BALL FIELD 502.50 4-01-26-310-030 B MATERIALS & SUPPLIES R 04704724 04/15/24 8011-816 N
4 INVOICES BALL FIELD 217,92 4-01-26-310-030 B MATERIALS & SUPPLIES R 04/04/24 04/15/24 2023-171 N
895.65
Vendor Total: $95.65

24-00349 OA\HN\N# APRIL vox4>wrmm
1 APRIL PORTABLES 150.00 4-01-26-310-099 B MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSE R 04/12/24 04/15/24 35624 N

vendor Total: 150.00

24- cowhm o%\wm\mh 1om4>mm MACHINE INK n>wqucmmm

1 POSTAGE MACHINE INK CARTRIDGES 530.00 4-01-20-120-023 B POSTAGE MACHINE/EQUIPMENT COSTS R 04/12/24 04/15/24 32249 N
2 POSTAGE MACHINE INK FREIGHT 19.96 4-01-20-120-023 B POSTAGE MACHINE/EQUIPMENT COSTS R 04/12/24 04/15/24 32249 N
549.96
Vendor Total: 549,96

z Qat EEE 83% % s_am
1 COPIER BP-70M36 146,16 4-01-31-440-076 B TELEPHONE,/COMMUNICATIONS/TECHNOLOGY R 04/12/24 04/15/24 1631-2832 N

vendor Total: 146.16

LITTLE2S GG HARBOR "MUA"
24-00334 oh\pw\wh oN COMMERCTAL WATER
1 om COMMERCIAL WATER 71.00 4-09-55-502-099 B MISCELLANEQUS R o#\HN\N% op\pm\wh 15-0 N BOOM WAY N

vendor Total: 71.00




April 15, 2024 : BOROUGH OF TUCKERTCN Fage No: 8
09:55 AmM BiT1 List By Vendor Name .

vendor # Name
PO # PO bate Description contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void . 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

E 00232 B\b\ﬁ tires ma s:mmw

1 TIRES 315 80R22S 3,990.64 4-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES R 03/12/24 04/15/24 N

3 22.5X9 WHEEL 325.00 4-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES R 04/01/24 04/15/24 wo# 19-109894 N

4 22.5X9 WHEEL FLAT FACE 325.00 4-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES R 04/01/24 04/15/24 Wo# 19-109894 N
4,640.64

vendor Total: 4,640, 64

- Swm E\om\k _ﬂﬁm_,

1 Filter 64.11 4-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES R 04/08/24 04/15/24 6244-702 N
2 past due balance 27.28 4-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES R 04/10/24 04/15/24 N
3 Filter FREIGHT 35,12 4-01-26-315-027 B OTHER VEHICLES R 04/12/24 04/15/24 6244-702 N
126.51
vendor Total: 126.51

z 00336 E\E\z zm_smmx TRAINING
1 MEMBER TRAINING 100.00 4-01-21-180-099 B MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE

=

04/12/24 04/15/24 5/29/24 N

vendor Total; 190.00

NA cowmw 04/12/24 2024 G2 DOG PERMITS

1 2024 Q1 DOG LICENSES 139.00 T-12-56-000-002 B DOG TRUST D/T STATE R 04/12/24 04/15/24 JANUARY N
2 2024 Q1 DOG PILOT 27.80 T1-12-56-000-002 B DOG TRUST D/T STATE R 04/12/24 04/15/24 JANUARY N
3 2024 QL DOG NON-SPAYED 42,00 T-12-56-000-002 B DOG TRUST D/T STATE R 04/12/24 04/15/24 JANUARY N
4 2024 ¢l DOG LICENSES 25,00 T-12-56-000-002 B DOG TRUST D/T STATE R 04/12/24 04/15/24 FEBRUARY N
5 2024 q1 DOG PILOT 5.00 T-12-56-000-002 B DOG TRUST D/T STATE R 04/12/24 04/15/24 FEBRUARY N
6 2024 Q1 DOG NON SPAYED 3.00 T1-12-56-000-002 B DOG TRYST D/T STATE R 04/12/24 04/15/24 FEBRUARY N
7 2024 Q1 DOG LICENSES 14.00 T-12-56-000-002 B DOG TRUST D/T STATE R 04/12/24 04/15/24 MARCH N
8 2024 01 pOG PILOT _ 2.80 T-12-56-000-002 B DOG TRUST D/T STATE R 04/12/24 04/15/24 MARCH N




April 15, 2024 BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON Page No: 9
09:55 AM Bi11 List By Vendor Name

vendor # Name .
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd  chk/void _ 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  ACCt Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date bate  Date Invoice Excl

P
24-00353 EEE 2024 8 DOG PERMITS tontinued
9 2024 Q1 DOG NON SPAYED 9.00 T-12-56-000-002 B DOG TRUST D/T STATE R 04/12/24 04/15/24 MARCH N
267.60
vendor Total: 267.60

2400351 E\HN\E HARCH Hz<oHnm
1 MARCH INVOICE 41.47 4-09-55-502-198 B FIELD REPAIRS - WATER R 04/12/24 04/15/24 40)3-5152 N

Vendor Total: 41.47

N# oowmm OL\HN\NA FOOD PANTRY REIMBURSEMENTS

1 FOOD PANTRY RETMBURSEMENTS 178.80 T-18-18-813-004 B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY R 04/12/24 04/15/24 WALMART 4/8 N
2 FOOD PANTRY REIMBURSEMENTS 72.68 T-18-18-813-004 B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY R 04/12/24 04/15/24 AMAZON 4/4 N
3 FOOD PANTRY REIMBURSEMENTS 382.44 T7-18-18-813-004 B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY R 04/12/24 04/15/24 WALMART 4/3 N
4 FOOD PANTRY REIMBURSEMENTS 204.40 T-18-18-813-004 B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY R 04712724 04/15/24 WALMART 4/1 N
5 FOOD PANTRY REIMBURSEMENTS 107.36 T-18-18-813-004 B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY R 04/12/24 04/15/24 WALMART 3/21 N
b FOOD PANTRY REIMBURSEMENTS 63.00 T-13-18-813-004 B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY R 04/12/24 04/15/24 USPS STAMPS N
7 FOOD PANTRY REIMBURSEMENTS 293.15 T7-18-18-813-004 B TUCKERTON AREA FOCD PANTRY R 04/12/24 04/15/24 AMAZON 3/22 N
8 FOOD PANTRY REIMBURSEMENTS 286.98 T-18-18-813-004 B TUCKERTON ARFA FOOD PANTRY R 04/12/24 04/15/24 AMAZON 3/26 N
1,593.81

vendor Total: 1,593.81

RIGGIN
x 00328 EEE FUEL DELIVERY
1 FUEL DELIVERY 1,104.26 4-01-31-460-074 B GASOLINE, DIESEL R 04712724 (4/15/24 7512-3478 N
2 FUFL DELIVERY 1,305.71 4-01-31-460-074 B GASOLINE, DIESEL R 04/12/24 04/15/24 7512-2355 N

2,409.97
vendor Total: 2,409.97




Apriil 15, 2024 BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON Page No: 10
09:55 Am Bilt List By Vendor Name

vendor # Name . .
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice £xcl

R bzmmmw m;z S SERVICENTER L
24-00313 04/08/24 Diag and ﬁmbmqﬂ
1 Diag and repair 2,398.88

B POLICE VEHICLES R 04/08/24 04715/24 4/8/24 N

vendor Total: 2,398.88

24-00316 04/08/24 Apri1 2024 Supply order

1 Meltifold paper Towels 31.06 4-01-26-310-035 B JANITORIAL LAUNDRY & SUPPLIES R 04/08/24 04/15/24 N
2 Glade Plugins 18.66 4-01-26-310-035 B JANITORIAL LAUNDRY & SUPPLIES R 04/08/24 04/15/24 N
3 Toilet Paper 51.19 4-01-26-310-035 B JANITORTAL LAUNDRY & SUPPLIES R 04/08/24 04/15/24 N
4 Clorox wipes - 3 pack 31.98 4-01-26-310-035 B JANTTORIAL LAUNDRY & SUPPLIES R 04/08/24 04/15/24 N
§ Lysol spray 50,04 4-01-26-310-035 B JANITORIAL LAUNDRY & SUPPLIES R 04/08/24 04/15/24 N
b Copy Paper §2.98 4-01-20-120-036 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 04/08/24 04/15/24 N
7 Toner - Police 94.41 4-01-25-240-036 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 04/08/24 04/15/24 N
8 pens - police 9.27 4-01-25-240-036 B OFFICE SUPPLIES R 04/08/24 04/15/24 N
369.59
24-00317 04/08/24 Toliet Paper for Food Pantry
1 Toliet Paper for Food Pantry 511.90 T-18-18-813-004 B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY R 04/08/24 04/15/24 N

vendor Total: 881.49

B4, STATE:OF NEW JERSEY-PWT

._x-gwg 04/12/24 2024 Q1 WATER TAX

1 2024 Q1 WATER TAX 219,44 4-09-55-502-086 B WATER SYSTEM TAXES R 04/12/24 04/15/24 2024 g1 N
2 WATER TAX under payment 29.91 4-09-55-502-086 B WATER SYSTEM TAXES R 04/15/24 04/15/24 12/23 N
249.35
vendor Total: 249.35

N#-OOwwH op\pm\m# FOOD PANTRY CLEANING
1 FOOD PANTRY CLEANING 200.90 T7-18-18-813-004 B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY R 04/12/24 04/15/24 4715 4/29 N

Vendor Total: 200.00




April 15, 2024 BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON page No: 11
09:55 AM Bi11 List By vendor Name

Vendor # Name . .
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rovd  Chk/void 1094
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  ACCt Type Description Stat/chk Enc bate Date Date Invoice Excl

24-00332 04/12/24 CLEANING mmx<Hnmm
1 CLEANING SERVICES H_me.oo 4-09-55-502-099 B MISCELLANEQUS

04/12/24 04/15/24 APRIL N

-

vendor Total: 1,175.00

k 00320 g\om\k Work Bﬂm

1 work pants CRAMER 204.95 4-01-26-290-032 B CLOTHING & UNIFORMS R 04/09/24 04/15/24 17974 N
2 work pants REED 204,95 4-01-26-290-032 B CLOTHING & UNIFORMS R (4/12/24 04/15/24 17981 N
3 work pants GIO 204,95 4-01-26-290-032 B CLOTHING & UNIFORMS R 04/12/24 04/15/24 17987 N
4 Work pants PIETSCH 163.96 4-01-26-290-032 B CLOTHING & UNIFORMS R 04/12/24 04/15/24 17982 N
778.81
vendor Total: 778.81
TRACS RACTOR CREDTTPLAN
24-00323 04/09/24 APRIL STATEMENT BAL DUE
1 APRIL STATEMENT BAL DUE 21.98 4-01-26-310- B MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE R 04/09/24 04/15/24 4/23/24 N
vendor Total: 21.98

SH:HOME CENTER
z ooﬁo 04/12/24 SUPPLIES
1 BULBS 12.9% 4-01-26-305-099 B MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE R 04/12/24 04/15/24 595-194 N
2 PAINT 59.99  4-01-26-305-099 B MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE R 04/12/24 04/15/24 594-480 N
72.98
vendor Total: 72.98

“20-00276 03/21/24 WARCH TWV

1 MARCH INv 450-023-029-0001-78 182.70 4-01-31-440-076 B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS/ TECHNOLOGY R 03/21/24 04/15/24 450023029000178 N
2 MARCH INv 450-746-084-0001-84 43.05 4-01-31-440-076 B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS/TECHNOLOGY R 03/21/24 04/15/24 450746084000184 N
3 MARCH INV 350-717-386-0001-40 271.86 4-09-55-502-076 B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS/TECHNOLOGY R 03/21/24 04/15/24 350717386000140 N

497.61




April 15, 2024 BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON page No: 12
09:55 AM Bi11 List By vendor Name

vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  ACCt Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice Excl
12033 ontinued
E 00356 E\Hm\z MARCH 151- mmm 989- 88 39
1 MARCH 151-885-989-0001-39 163.17  4-09-55-502-076 B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS/TECHNOLOGY R 04715724 04/15/24 00001-39 N
2 MARCH 350-418-442-0001-70 123,81 4-01-31-440-076 B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS/TECHNOLOGY R 04/15/24 04/15/24 0001-70 N
3 MARCH 450-418-324-0001-56 123,81 4-01-31-440-076 B TELEPHONE/COMMUNLCATIONS/TECHNOLOGY R 04/15/24 04/15/24 0001-56 N
410.79
vendor Total: 908.40

E SW& EEE ,Eﬁ: Hz<8nmm

1 MARCH 242-102-318-00001 623.36 4-01-31-440-076 B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS/ TECHNOLOGY R 04/15/24 04/15/24 24210231800001 N
2 MARCH 242-112-724-00001 754.45  4-01-31-440-076 B TELEPHONE/COMMUNICATIONS, TECKNOLOGY R 04/15/24 04/15/24 24211272400001 N
1,377.81

vendor Total: 1,377.81

Total Purchase orders: 47 Total P.0. Line Ttems: 153 Total List Amount: 100,449.46  Total Void Amount: 0.00




April 15, 2024
09:55 AM

BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON

Bi11 List By vendor Name

Page No: 13

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Revd Budget Held Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 3-01 2,014.25 0.00 2,014.25 0.00 0.00 2,014.25
CURRENT FUND 4-01 33,873.45 0.00 33,973.45 0.00 0.00 33,973.45
WATER SEWER UTILITY OPERATING FUND  4-09 12,032.31 0.00 12,932.31 0.00 0.00 12,932.31
Year Total: 46,905.76 0.00 46,905.76 0.00 .00 46,905.76

CURRENT FUND 6-01 48,624.9% 0.00 48,624.94 0.00 0.00 48,624.94
T-12 267.60 0.00 267.60 0.00 0.00 267.60

TRUSTS T-18 2,636.91 0.00 2.636.91 0.00 0.00 2,636.91
year Total: 2,904.51 0.00 2,904.51 0.00 0.00 2,904.51

Total of A1l Funds: 100,449.46 0.00 100,449.46 0.00 0.00 100,449.46




April 9, 2024 BOROUGH OF TUCKERTON e Page No: 1

08:40 Am Bi1l List By P.0. Number
P.0. Type: All Include Project Line Items: Yes Open: N Paid: N Void: N
Range: First to Last Recvd: Y Held: Y Aprv: N

Format: Detail without Line Item Notes Bid: Y State: Y Other: Y Exempt: Y

vendors: All Include Non-Budgeted: Y
Revd Batch Id Range: First  to Last
PO # PO Date Vendor Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice
24-00318 04/08/24 ACME M50 ACME MARKETS INC.

1 Acme Gift Cards - 4.8.24 2,000.00 T-18-18-813-004 B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY R 04/08/24 04/09/24

2 Bulk Discount 100.00- T-18-18-813-004 B TUCKERTON AREA FOOD PANTRY R 04/08/24 04/09/24

1,900.00

24-00322 04/09/24 OCEAN 36 OCEAN COUNTY LANDFILL CORP.
1 LANDFILL TIPPING FEES 10,000.00 4-01-32-465-103 B LANDFILL TIPPING FEES R 04/09/24 04/09/24

Total Purchase Orders: 2 Total P.0. Line Items: 3 Total List Amount: 11,900.00 Total Void Amount: 0.00




April 9, 2024
08:40 AmM

BOROUGH CF TUCKERTON
Bi11 List Ry P.0. Number

Page No: 2

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Rcvd Budget Held Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 4-01 19,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00
TRUSTS 7-18 1,900.00 0.00 1,900.00 0.00 0.00 1,900,900

Total Of A1 Funds: 11,900.00 0.00 11,900.00 0.00 0.00 11,900.00




